# CH \$140.00.00 859007

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI234258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORNERSTONE CHEMICAL COMPANY		12/06/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	CORNERSTONE CHEMICAL COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O TOM BLASER OR JENNIFER PRIOLA	
Internal Address:	3838 NORTH CAUSEWAY BLVD, SUITE 3110	
City:	METAIRIE	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70002	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4436385	CORNERSTONE
Serial Number:	90327281	CORNERSTONE PUR-AN
Serial Number:	90327099	CORNERSTONE PUR-AN
Serial Number:	97623040	CORNERSTONE CHEMICAL COMPANY
Serial Number:	85238306	CORNERSTONE CHEMICAL COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5048352070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5048352000

**Email:** fnehrbass@patents.gs,sford@patents.gs

**Correspondent Name:** Fabian Nehrbass **Address Line 1:** 701 Poydras Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4310

Address Line 4: New Orleans, LOUISIANA 70139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99779.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fabian Nehrbass
SIGNATURE:	Fabian Nehrbass

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0247 DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2024

Total Attachments: 1
source=CornerstoneDelawareConversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0248





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CORNERSTONE
CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORNERSTONE CHEMICAL COMPANY" TO
"CORNERSTONE CHEMICAL COMPANY, LLC", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.



4898739 8317 SR# 20240144020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 05/16/2024

Jacobs of Survey of Sum 3

Authentication: 202605900

Date: 01-17-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0249